®
IDT and the IDT logo are registered trademarks of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
© 2011 Integrated Device Technology, Inc
1 February 8, 2011
Device Overview
The IDT 89HP0504UB (P0504UB) is a 5Gbps USB 3.0 Repeater
device featuring IDT EyeBoost™ technology that compensates for cable
and board trace attenuations and ISI jitter, thereby extending connection

Integrated Device Technology, IDT and the IDT logo are registered trademarks of IDT. Other trademarks and service marks used herein, including protected names, logos and designs, are the property of IDT or their respective third party owners.
Copyright 2011.  All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Valid Combinations
89HP0502UBZBNRG / 89HP0502UBZBNRG8 36-pin Green QFN package, Commercial Temperature
89HP0502UBZBNRGI / 89HP0502UBZBNRGI8 36-pin Green QFN package, Industrial Temperature
NN A A  AA A
Operating
 Voltage
Product Device Temp